Chandler Unified School District
ENG/00 Language Arts /
Semester 1, SY 2023-24

Site: Payne Junior High School

Building Principal: Lisa Palella, palella.lisa@cusd80.com
Teachers: Lorine Ciero, ciero.lorine@cusd80.com

Loran Brigham, brigham.loran@cusd80.com

Jonathan Groover, groover.jonathan@cusd80.com

Erin Morgan, morgan.erin@cusd80.com

Amber Maggiano, maggiano.amber@cusd80.com

Scan QR code for full course syllabus.
Parents/Guardians should indicate if they “Agree” or “Disagree” with their student’s
participation in each of the following units by checking the appropriate box for each unit

listed. Students cannot opt out of a standards-based unit. Marking "disagree” will prompt the
teacher to make contact regarding options.

Unit of Study : Agree Disagree

Unit 1 - Generations
Unit 2 - A Starry Home
Unit 2 - Turning Points

Unit 4 - People and the Planet
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Unit 5 - Facing Adversity

Novel Studies

The Outsiders O B
Sorry, Wrong Number B O
Other novels, as listed in syllabus O 0

The acknowledgment and signature section can be found on the next
page.
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Parent/Guardian
Acknowledgement

By signing and returning this form, the parent/guardian acknowledges they have reviewed the
resources and units of the study included in the syllabus.

O As the parent/guardian, | understand that | may contact the teacher if | have questions
about the resources, content, or units of study.

[ As the parent/guardian, | understand that | can check my student’s grades in Infinite
Campus at any time during the school year.

Student name (printed)

Student signature

Parent/Guardian name (printed)

Parent Signature

Date

Please return this page to your student’s teacher
Parents/Guardians can email the teacher with questions regarding resources or units of study.




